

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

File Number: 2024-0074

File ID: 2024-0074 Type: Ordinance Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2024-0074 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 01/31/2024

Final Action:

**Enactment Number:** 

File Name: Request for Acceptance of Second Reading and

Adoption - An Ordinance to amend Sections 54-501 and 54-502 in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for

itinerant merchant

Title label: Request for Acceptance of Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to amend Sections

54-501 and 54-502 in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for itinerant merchants and ice cream

vendors and repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Notes: 2/12/2024 RES0052-2024

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 030424 Agenda Summary.pdf, 021224 Agenda

Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, 021224 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:
Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

| Ver-<br>sion: | Acting Body:                    | Date:      | Action:                  | Sent To: | Due Date: | Return<br>Date: | Result: |
|---------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------------|---------|
| 1             | City Council Regular<br>Meeting | 02/12/2024 | Adopted by<br>Resolution |          |           |                 | Pass    |

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0074

Title

Request for Acceptance of Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to amend Sections 54-501 and 54-502 in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for itinerant merchants and ice cream vendors and repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

## Body

**Resolved**, that an Ordinance to amend Sections 54-501 and 54-502 in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for itinerant merchants and ice cream vendors and repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is

hereby Accepted for Second Reading and Adoption and shall become effective March 11, 2024 following its publication in the Oakland Press on Sunday, March 10, 2024.